

Proclamation OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO Recognizing Edward Miller

For 30 Years of Service on the Civil Service Commission

WHEREAS, Edward Miller's service on the Civil Service Commission began in 1987 when he was appointed by the Board of Supervisors. He has served over 30 years as a member with 27 of those years as the Chairman.

WHEREAS, Edward is best known as a great human being who is a highly respected citizen in our community, who has dedicated countless hours of his valuable time to public service. Those who have had the pleasure of working with him, know that he consistently brings his good nature, considerable skills, experience, compassion and respectful manner to all that he does, that includes the challenging and often difficult work of the Civie Service Commission.

WHEREAS, It has been said that while Edward may seem like a laid back child of the 60's, make no mistake he has a profound sense of right and wrong. He is truly dedicated to ensuring that the truth is found out and that justice is served. He treats everyone with respect and does not tolerate others being disrespectful to any of the participants in a hearing including his fellow commission members. Edward is a man of character and it is easy to see that the other members of the Commission with whom he serves hold him in high regard and look to him to be the calm hand on the helm no matter how choppy the waters.

WHEREAS, Edward's list of public offices, both elected and appointed, and his active membership of civic organizations are extremely numerous, including 34 years and counting on the Meeks Bay Fire Protection District Board of Directors, where he facilitated to balance the budget, improve staffing, buy a new fire engine and remodel the fire station.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED, that the Board of Supervisors, for the County of El Dorado, does, with great appreciation and gratitude, honor and acknowledge Edward Miller and his many years of dedicated public service.

Passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 18th day of July, 2017.

Attest: James S. Mitrisin	
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors by:	
Deputy Clerk	Shiva Frentzen, Chair, Board of Supervisors